PT2-4
SPECIFICATION/HOW TO
ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE PT2-3
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE PT2-5
MODIFICATION

*
35/50 ft.-lb motor brakes employ two friction discs
HOW TO ORDER
Motor Brakes are ordered by specifying the unit size, the motor frame size, and the voltage. Part numbers
are found on the selection pages for each type of unit. Refer to the part number when ordering.
NOMENCLATURE
56      DBSS   -   3   -   MA   -   115/230 VAC      60 HZ
NEMA C-Face Designation
56 = 56C (5/8” shaft)
140 = 143TC/145TC (7/8” shaft)
180 = 180TC/210TC (1-1/8” shaft)
DODGE Brakes
Housing Enclosure
S = Standard Enclosure/Drip-Proof
E = E-Z KLEEN (Food Duty/NEMA 4X)
Mounting Configuration
C = C-face (single)/Fan End Mounting
S = Shaft-out (Double C-Face) Coupler
Static Torque Rating (Ft.-Lbs)
Wear Adjustment Method
MA = Manually Adjusted
Coil Voltage
115/230 VAC
230/460 FVAC
Others As Noted On Brake Label
Frequency
60 Hz
50 Hz
Blank If DC Voltage Only
clutch_motor_spec_hto.fm  Page 4  Monday, March 21, 2005  3:49 PM